

Associated Students

Bill Number #6

Author: Joon Hiong Goh Signature: Joon Hiong Goh

Co-Author: Mariah Moreno Signature: Mariah Moreno

Co-Author: Fatima Flores-Ortiz Signature: Fatima Flores-Ortiz

Subject: Sexual Harrassment Training Date: 10/12/2022

Whereas: Mt. San Antonio College Associated Students have received numerous reports

from students regarding incidents of sexual harrassment around the Student Life

Center and surrounding buildings.

Whereas: Most of the students who report incidents of sexual harrassment are RSCOs and

members of Associated Students. As this issue majorly impacts students

involved in student life, we believe informing and educating A.S Officers, A.S. Committee Representatives, and RSCO Officers would be the most effective

plan of action.

We propose informing applicants of this requirement. Required sexual

harrassment training intervention for A.S Officers, A.S. Committee

Representatives, and RSCO Officers must be completed by the 8th week of the semester. Those that do not complete the training by the established deadline will be subject to removal of officer privileges as determined by the respective

governing body. The sexual harrassment training curriculum would be the same training required for faculty, provided by the Title IX office. The training covers

sexual harrassment identification, intervention, and support services.

Whereas:

Our proposal directly addresses the rising sexual harrassment concerns from the student body. The issue of sexual harrassment impacts students physically,

mentally, and emotionally. It is the shared responsibility of Associated Students (with Mt. SAC) to ensure the overall well-being and safety of students on campus. By informing our students in leadership they would passively inform

their constituents, further educating Mt. SAC students on sexual harrassment

intervention and support.

Whereas: This proposal will enable Associated Students to be proactive in addressing

sexual harrassment issues and maintaining student safety. Mandating sexual harrassment training for A.S Officers, A.S. Committee Representatives, and RSCO Officers will strengthen our student body with the necessary skills to

combat this issue first-hand.

Therefore: Be it resolved, that the A.S. Senate, the A.S. Executive Board, and the A.S.

President approve Sexual Harrassment Training

A.S. Senate
For:12 Against:0 Abstain:3 Charlie Yang, Valerie Menna, Ny'Kel Best Date:11/1/22
A.S. Executive Board
For:7 Against:0_ Abstain:0 Date:11/1/22
A.S. President
Approve Uveto Signature: Date: 11/3/2-2